2013-10-30

Focus Ratings - Uniques

UK & Irish Horse Racing Ratings

The following are the races where a Jockey has only one ride at that meeting and that horse is the Trainer's only horse at that meeting.

Produced purely for your information (and/or) entertainment. | am not a tipster!

Course
Carlisle
Carlisle

Carlisle

Kempton (AW)
Kempton (AW)
Kempton (AW)
Kempton (AW)

Nottingham

Punchestown

Punchestown

Punchestown

RS = R4 status.

CW = Course Winner.

GP = Going Places.

Time
1:40
2:10
3:50

4:35
5:40
7:40
8:10

4:10

3:45

3:45
4:15

RS D Horse

2 Terfels Toscar
3 Tourtiere

1 Swaledale Lad
3 12 Scamperdale
1 5 ClearLoch

3 14 Men Dont Cry
3 13 MrRed Clubs
3 3 Star Date

1 Old Supporter
3 One Fine Morning
2 Toe The Line
D = Draw.

DW = Distance Winner.

CWs = Course Wins.

Jockey
Richard Johnson
Barry Keniry

Harry Challoner

Jack Mitchell
Nicky Mackay
Mark Coumbe

Andrew Mullen

Mr Fabrizio Perego

Brian Hayes

D J Casey
Mr Derek OConnor

JWP
22.00%
11.11%
0.00%

0.00%
5.88%
5.00%
8.89%

8.89%

14.29%

11.54%
0.00%

JWP = Jockey Win %.

CDW = Course & Distance Winner.

CP = Course Places.

Trainer
Tim Vaughan
George Moore

Richard Ford

Brian Baugh
John Spearing
Ed de Giles
Michael Appleby

Michael Attwater

Peter McCreery

Ronald O'Leary
John E Kiely

LTO = Days since last race.

R4 = R4.

Form

P1345

21332

137855
28347

133263
057748

394787

142712

P444B1
1

BF = Beaten Fav.

LTO
24

19

82
125

17

12
16
44

CiIC Cw DW
No No No
No No No
No No Yes
No No No
No No No
No No Yes
No No No
No No No

No Yes

No Yes

No Yes

CDW BF
No No
No No
No No
Yes No
No No
No No
Yes No
No No
No No
No No
No No

GW GP CWs CP Sex

0
0
0

11

0
0
1

18

CIC = Change in Class.

GW = Going Winner.
F/C = My forecast Price.
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R4

2.85
1.88
4.51

3.26
2.04
3.54
3.53

3.04

3.73

3.53
3.15

FiC

10.00 [
23.33 |
6.11 |

12.33 |
16.33 [
717 |
10.17 |

16.33 [

9.00 [

6.25 |
411 |

]
]
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