The following are the races where a Jockey has only one ride at that meeting and that horse is the Trainer's only horse at that meeting.

Produced purely for your information (and/or) entertainment. I am not a tipster!

Course	Time	RS D	Horse	Jockey	JWP	Trainer	Form	LTO	CIC	CW	DW	CDV	V BF	GW	GP	CW	s CP	Sex	R4	F/C
Carlisle	1:40	2	Terfels Toscar	Richard Johnson	22.00%	Tim Vaughan	P1345	24	No	No	No	No	No	0	0	0	2	g	2.85	10.00 [ ]
Carlisle	2:10	3	Tourtiere	Barry Keniry	11.11%	George Moore	3	19	No	No	No	No	No	0	0	0	1	g	1.88	23.33 [ ]
Carlisle	3:50	1	Swaledale Lad	Harry Challoner	0.00%	Richard Ford	21332	19	No	No	Yes	No	No	0	1	0	1	g	4.51	6.11 [ ]
Kempton (AW)	4:35	3 1	2 Scamperdale	Jack Mitchell	0.00%	Brian Baugh	137855	82	No	No	No	Yes	No	11	18	4	8	g	3.26	12.33 [ ]
Kempton (AW)	5:40	1 5	Clear Loch	Nicky Mackay	5.88%	John Spearing	28347	125	No	No	No	No	No	0	1	0	0	g	2.04	16.33 [ ]
Kempton (AW)	7:40	3 1	4 Men Dont Cry	Mark Coumbe	5.00%	Ed de Giles	133263	11	No	No	Yes	No	No	0	4	1	4	g	3.54	7.17 [ ]
Kempton (AW)	8:10	3 1	3 Mr Red Clubs	Andrew Mullen	8.89%	Michael Appleby	057748	17	No	No	No	Yes	No	6	2	1	0	g	3.53	10.17 [ ]
Nottingham	4:10	3 3	Star Date	Mr Fabrizio Perego	8.89%	Michael Attwater	394787	9	No	No	No	No	No	0	0	0	0	g	3.04	16.33 [ ]
Punchestown	3:45	1	Old Supporter	Brian Hayes	14.29%	Peter McCreery	142712	12		No	Yes	No	No	0	0	0	0	g	3.73	9.00 [ ]
Punchestown	3:45	3	One Fine Morning	D J Casey	11.54%	Ronald O'Leary	P444B1	16		No	Yes	No	No	0	0	0	0	g	3.53	6.25 [ ]
Punchestown	4:15	2	Toe The Line	Mr Derek OConnor	0.00%	John E Kiely	1	44		No	Yes	No	No	0	0	0	0	f	3.15	4.11 [ ]

RS = R4 status. CW = Course Winner.

GP = Going Places.

D = Draw.

DW = Distance Winner.

CWs = Course Wins.

JWP = Jockey Win %.

CDW = Course & Distance Winner.

CP = Course Places.

LTO = Days since last race.

BF = Beaten Fav.

R4 = R4.

CIC = Change in Class.

GW = Going Winner.

F/C = My forecast Price.